2025-2026 District Fees Schedule

Fee Description Fee amount Waived Notes
Prorated if enrolled for partial
K-8th Registration Fees $76 Yes year
PE Shirt - Original Puchased from vendor Yes
PE Shirt - Replacement Puchased from vendor No Parent pays for replacement.
PE/Hall Lock - Original $7 - Based on actual cost Yes
PE/Hall Lock - Replacement $7 - Based on actual cost No Parent pays for replacement.
6th-8th Instructional Materials $31 Yes Art, Music, Con_sumer Science,
Industrial Arts
Outdoor Education Based on cost Yes
Band - Concert Level $31 Yes
Band - Intermediate $12 Yes
Band - Prep (Beginning) $12 Yes
The deposit will be returned
Band - Rental Deposit for Instrument $25 Yes [UYPON retm .qf S oSO
same condition (regular wear-
and-tear is acceptable).
Band - Method Book Based on cost No
Band - Uniform $10 Yes
Choir - Cadet or Concert $15 Yes
Choir - Jackson Uniform Rental $4 Yes
Orchestra - Concert Level $31 Yes
Orchestra - Intermediate $12 Yes
Orchestra - Prep (Beginning) $12 Yes
The deposit will be returned
Orchestra - Rental Deposit for Instrument $25 Yes |[UYPON rewrn .O.f OIS
same condition (regular wear-
and-tear is acceptable).
Orchestra - Method Book Based on cost No
Orchestra - Jefferson Polo Shirt Based on cost Yes
Al a Carte and Milk To Be Determined No Student may bring own lunch.
Athletics: Basketball, Cross
Athletic Participation $25 per session Yes Country, Volleyball, Track,
Cheerleading, etc.
Curricular Field Trips Varies based on cost Yes
Non-Curricular Field Trips Varies based on cost No
Promotional Gowns and Jackson Sash Based on cost Yes
K-8th Technology and Device Insurance $45 Yes
Student uses loaner until the
Technology Device Repairs and Replacement Based on cost Yes repairs are paid for by the
parent.
If not teacher recommended,
student does not participate. If
Summer School $0 Yes optional summer school is
provided it is not mandatory for
participation.
Tournament Fees $3 Adults / $2 Students (3 and up) No District 45 Students are free
Play - Entrance Fee $5 No

The maximum registration fee shall be $228.00. In cases where the family is reimbursed on a per child basis by an outside agency,
such as in the case of foster care, the cap of $228.00 would not apply.
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